RESOLUTION NO. 1988-63

APPOINTING RONALD J. TOBER AS GENERAL MANAGER OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the position of General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority has been occupied on an interim basis for six months commencing September 21, 1987; and

WHEREAS, a nationwide search for candidates for the permanent position of General Manager of the Authority has been underway since November 1987; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid search has resulted in the presentation of a candidate for General Manager who has the confidence of the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, that candidate, Ronald J. Tober, has indicated a willingness to enter into an employment contract to serve as General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority upon mutually acceptable terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the Board of Trustees declares its intent to enter into an employment contract with Ronald J. Tober to serve as General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority for a time period as specified in the contract.

Section 2. That the terms of said contract will be attached to this resolution and made a part thereof.

Section 3. That the services of Ronald J. Tober as General Manager of the Authority will commence on or about May 1, 1988.

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: March 9 1988

Attest: Assistant Secre tarv-Tre**a**a